Collides  with   a   cyclist  or   pedestrian   in   a   bike   lane,   a   pedestrian
walkway, a  Slow  Street, or a  People's  Street,  shall  be considered to
have committed  the offense  of reck/ess cyrr.v/.ng,  in  addition  to other
offenses  for  which  said  driver  may  be  liable,  and  shall  be  fined  two
thousand five hundred pesos (P 2,500.00).

b.   Any cyclist or user of light mobility vehicle who:

Crosses the intersection or disregards signal by a traffic enforcer on
major   roads   shall   be   liable   for   cyi.sregordt.r}g   troffi.c  sr.gns   under
existing   laws  and   Municipal   ordinances,  and   shall   be  subject  to

[...]

Rides  their  bicycle  when  drunk,  resulting  in  collisions  with  motor
vehicles or pedestrians, shall be liable for driving under the influence
of   alcohol,   dangerous   drugs   or   similar   substance   and   shall   be
subject to reprimand and a fine of two thousand five hundred pesos
(P2,500.00).

CHAPTEFt V. IVIONITOF2ING

Sectj.on J7. Peporti.ng ondl Moni.tort.ng. The Municipality, through the Local
Government Operations  Officer (LGOO)  and  in  coordination  with  the AMC,  shall
regularly monitor the implementation of the bicycle lane and pedestrian walkway